## KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

Proceedings

KAU-Acad- Enhancing the University Union fees to Rs.400/- for UG,PG and Rs.500/- for Ph.D in all colleges under KAU – Approved – Orders issued.

## ACADEMIC WING

No.Acad.B2/2018/101/16108

Vellanikkara, Dated: 07/12/2018

Read: - Decision of the 132<sup>nd</sup> meeting of Academic council held on 28.09.2018.

## ORDER

A proposal by Director of Students Welfare, Kerala Agricultural University for enhancing the University Union fee was placed before the 132nd meeting of Academic council held on 28.09.2018. The Council has decided to enhance the University Union fees as Rs.400/- for UG,PG and Rs.500/- for Ph.D per semester.

In consonance with the decision of the 132<sup>nd</sup> meeting of Academic council held on 28.09.2018, the following order is issued.

Sanction is hereby accorded to enhance the University Union fee as Rs.400/for UG,PG and Rs.500/- for Ph.D programmes per semester in all colleges under

// By Order of the Academic Council //

## Director (Acad & PG studies)

To

1. All Deans/Associate Deans under KAU.

- 2. Special Officer, ACCER.
- 3. Special Officer & ADR, CoA, Ambalawayal
- 4. Special Officer & ADR, IAT & RARS, Pattambi.
- 5. The Director of Students Welfare, Kerala Agricultural University, Vellanikkara
- 6. All Academic Officers of the colleges under KAU.
- 7. CeG, Kerala Agricultural University (for publishing in the Website)

Copy to: PS to VC/PA to Registrar/PA to Comptroller/Steno to Director (Acad & PG Studies)/Controller of Examinations/Joint Registrar (Acad)/All Section Officers under Academic wing/announce@kau.inOffice copy/Spare.